TPS6287Cxx 2.8V to 6V Input, up to 50A, Stackable Step-Down Converters With I²C
Interface and Telemetry
1 Features
• Input voltage range: 2.8V to 6V
• Output voltage accuracy: ±0.5%
• Output voltage range from 0.4V to 1.0V
• Internal power MOSFETs: 1.8mΩ and 0.7mΩ
• External compensation

loop compensation. The high switching frequency and
loop bandwidth is optimized for low-profile- and small-
size inductors and low output capacitance. Devices
can operate in power-save mode (PSM) for maximum
efficiency, or forced-PWM mode for best transient
performance and lowest output voltage ripple. The I2C
compatible interface offers several control, monitoring,
and warning features including telemetry data of
input voltage, output voltage, output current, and
temperature. Four SET pins can be used to program
default settings before start-up.
Device Information
PART NUMBER CURRENT
RATING(1) PACKAGE(2) PACKAGE
SIZE(3)
TPS6287C25(4) 25A
VAA (WQFN-
FCRLF, 20) 5mm × 6mmTPS6287C40(4) 40A
TPS6287C50 50A
(1) See the Device Options table.
(2) For more information, see Section 7.
(3) The package size (length × width) is a nominal value and
includes pins, where applicable.

N
C
E IN
FO
R
M
ATIO
N
4 Device Options
ORDERABLE PART NUMBER OUTPUT CURRENT DEFAULT FSW
TPS6287C25WVAAR(1) 25A 1.0MHz
TPS6287C40WVAAR(1) 40A 0.833MHz
TPS6287C50WVAAR 50A 1.5MHz
(1) Preview information (not Advance Information)
TPS6287C50
SLVSID4 – MARCH 2026